

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 133

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 10/06/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *The trust's daily cost on food per patient for the financial years:*

2017 - **£2.70**

2018 - **£2.75**

2019 - **£2.75**

Please note that the figures above are for food only and do not include the cost of beverages (beverages are an additional 70p per patient per day)

2: *The total number of food quality complaints reported by patients and/or their families during or after their treatment at your NHS trust regarding the quality of food provided by the trust in the financial years:*

2017 - **5**

2018 - **2**

2019 - **0**

2. *Please detail the specific food which has received the most complaints for this financial year only.*

N/A

3. *Please provide the total number of Listeriosis cases documented which developed because of food provided to them during their treatment at your NHS trust for the financial years:*

2017 **0**

2018 **0**

2019 **0**

4. *Please tell me the number of deaths caused by malnutrition as the underlying cause or contributing factor for the financial years:*

2017

2018

2019

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information you have requested in a centralised system and we are unable to look at every death certificate completed in NGH. However, there are no root cause analyses which have given malnutrition as the cause of death, nor as identified as a contributory factor.